

#### **Press Release**

## November 22, 2023 | Mizzen Capital News

# Mizzen Capital Completes Financing for a Test & Measurement Company



New York, NY – November 22, 2023, Mizzen Capital LP, a credit platform, today announced that it provided a term loan to a testing and measurement company ("Company").

The Company is a leading provider of noise, vibration and harshness testing solutions to support customers' most complex, challenging, and mission critical applications. The company serves customers across aerospace, defense, commercial space, automotive, industrial solutions, consumer electronics and other critical industrial applications.

"Mizzen Capital understood our growth plans and provided both an attractive debt financing solution and an efficient execution timeline," said the Sponsor.

Liddy Karter, a Managing Partner at Mizzen Capital Management LLC, said, "We were attracted to the Company's blue-chip customer

relationships, technical expertise and highly engineered, defensible solutions. We look forward to working alongside the Sponsor and management team."

### **About the Company**

The Company leverages best-in-class engineering talent and technology to measure, stimulate, and analyze the effects of vibration, noise, shock, and other environmental variables with optimal accuracy. They have a competitive advantage through their deep bench of engineering expertise and established global customers uniquely reliant on their services.

## **About Mizzen Capital Management LLC**

<u>Mizzen Capital</u> is a private credit platform providing loans to U.S.-based private businesses. Mizzen Capital Management LLC ("Mizzen Capital") focuses primarily on companies that provide essential goods and services in non-cyclical industries including manufacturing, business and healthcare services, IT, software, and energy transition. Mizzen Capital invests alongside owners, managers and sponsors to provide capital for working capital, growth, recapitalizations and acquisitions.

For more information, contact: Liddy Karter, <a href="mailto:lkarter@mizzencapital.com">lkarter@mizzencapital.com</a>